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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.4250

TO BE ANSWERED ON FRIDAY THE 11™ AUGUST, 2017
SHRAVANA 20, 1939 (SAKA)

IMPACT OF GST ON TOURISM

4250. SHRI HARISH MEENA:
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether despite lower tax rate under Goods and Services Tax (GST), the
absence of input credit for tour operators making the international travels expensive;
(b) if so, the reaction of the Government thereon and the steps taken by the
Government to resolve this;

(c) whether the Government has assessed its effect on tourism sector particularly in
the State like Rajasthan where tourism is the main source of income for many
people; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI SANTOSH KUMAR GANGWAR)

(a): No, Sir.
(b), (c) and (d): Do not arise in view of (a) above.
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